Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio

Memo

To: Docketing Division

From: Thomas Persinger, Rail Project Specialist, Rail Division
Cc: PUCO Legal Department

Date: 9-9-2022

Re: PUCO Case No. 20-1181-RR-FED- In the Matter of a Request for the Installation of
Active Warning Devices and Crossing Surfaces at the CSX Transportation Inc.
Grade Crossings, DOT#518-332E, on Cabintown Road/TR 61, & DOT#518-313A,
Hunt Road/TR 151, in Morrow County, Ohio.

On June 2, 2020, the Ohio Rail Development Commission (ORDC) authorized
construction for CSX Transportation Inc. to install active warning devices at the following

location:
Street DOT# County Project
Cabintown Road/TR 61 518-332E Morrow Lights and Gates
Hunt Road/TR 151 518-313A Morrow Lights and Gates

On July 15, 2020, the Commission issued a Finding and Order approving the project and
ordering completion by April 15, 2021.

The crossing project has been completed and is in-service as follows:

Street DOT# County Date of
Completion
Cabintown Road/TR 61 518-332E Morrow 4-27-2021
Hunt Road/TR 151 518-313A Morrow 5-5-2021

Accordingly, the above case may be closed.



From: Delos-Reyes, Ariel

To: Gronbach, Gregory; Hamilton, Heather; Henry, Jill; Jourdan, Wende

Cc: Biesterveld, Benjamin; "Nicole Henning@csx.com"; Elliott, Scott (External); Amanda DeCesare@csx.com; Jalice,
Oscar

Subject: IN SERVICE NOTIFICATION - Edison, Morrow County, OH - Cabintown Rd - OH1364 - PID 111148

Date: Friday, May 7, 2021 7:11:38 AM

Attachments: image001.png

Subject: Edison, Morrow County, OH, Warning Device Improvements for TR61/Cabintown Rd,
518332E, Great Lakes Zone, Columbus Line Subdivision, QE-89.22, PID 111148, CSXT OP# OH1364

ORDC,
Please be advised that the subject project was put in service.

Details:
e |n Service Date - 04/27/2021
e Project Number — OH1364
e Agency Reference - PID 111148

Thanks,

Ariel Delos-Reyes | Project Manager — Railroad Division
Alfred Benesch & Company

C (804) 305-2845

7@ FEﬁe‘r'|95-:.‘.h

est. 1946

From: Lee, Brad <Brad_Lee@csx.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 15:55

To: Powell, Colt (External) <Colt_Powell@csx.com>; Rossman, Robert (External)
<Robert_Rossman@csx.com>; Elliott, Scott (External) <Scott_Elliott@csx.com>

Cc: Bellamy, Tony <Tony_Bellamy@csx.com>; Willis, Scott <Scott_Willis@csx.com>;
CustomerRelations <CustomerRelations@CSX.com>; Magruder, Ray <Ray_Magruder@csx.com>;
Smith, Timothy <Timothy_P_Smith@csx.com>; Jalice, Oscar <Oscar_Jalice@csx.com>; Biesterveld,
Benjamin <BBiesterveld@benesch.com>; Delos-Reyes, Ariel <AReyes@benesch.com>

Subject: FW: PCC TR-61 (Cabintown Road) OH1364

From: Hamblen, David <David_Hamblen@csx.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 8:33 AM

To: Jalice, Oscar <Oscar_Jalice@csx.com>; Smith, Timothy <Timothy_P_Smith@csx.com>; Lytle,
Melinda <Melinda_Lytle@CSX.com>; Lee, Brad <Brad_lLee@csx.com>

Cc: Wisda, Andrew <Andrew_Wisda@CSX.com>

Subject: PCC TR-61 (Cabintown Road) OH1364



mailto:AReyes@benesch.com
mailto:Gregory.Gronbach@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:Heather.Hamilton@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:jill.henry@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Wende.Jourdan@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:BBiesterveld@benesch.com
mailto:Nicole_Henning@csx.com
mailto:Scott_Elliott@csx.com
mailto:Amanda_DeCesare@csx.com
mailto:Oscar_Jalice@csx.com
mailto:Oscar_Jalice@csx.com
mailto:David_Hamblen@csx.com
mailto:Oscar_Jalice@csx.com
mailto:Timothy_P_Smith@csx.com
mailto:Melinda_Lytle@CSX.com
mailto:Brad_Lee@csx.com
mailto:Andrew_Wisda@CSX.com

Zgz;nesch

oot 1946




Sheet1





		CSX Project Complete Form (PCC)







		Date:		5/6/21

		Project Number:		OH1364

		DOT Number:		518332E

		Road Crossing Name:		TR-61 (Cabintown Road)

		Team Number:		7X50										Please Email to:

		Foreman Name:		David Hamblen										Oscar_Jalice@csx.com

		In Service Date:		4/27/21										Brad_Lee@csx.com

		As In Service Sent Date:		5/6/21

		As In Service Tracking  #		4824926 00021101

		Project Completed Date:		5/6/21















































mailto:Brad_Lee@csx.commailto:Oscar_Jalice@csx.com


CAUTION: This is an external email and may not be safe. If the email looks suspicious,
please do not click links or open attachments and forward the email to csc@ohio.gov or click
the Phish Alert Button if available.


mailto:csc@ohio.gov

From: Delos-Reyes, Ariel

To: Gronbach, Gregory; Hamilton, Heather; Henry, Jill; Jourdan, Wende

Cc: Biesterveld, Benjamin; "Nicole Henning@csx.com"; Elliott, Scott (External); Amanda DeCesare@csx.com; Jalice,
Oscar

Subject: IN SERVICE NOTIFICATION - Cardington, Morrow County, OH - Hunt Rd - OH1365 - PID 111149

Date: Friday, May 7, 2021 7:11:27 AM

Attachments: image001.png

PCC.xlsxm. CED.xlsx

Subject: Cardington, Morrow County, OH, Warning Device Improvements at CR151/Hunt Rd,
518313A, Great Lakes Zone, Columbus Line Subdivision, QE-99.12, PID 111149, CSXT OP# OH1365

ORDC,
Please be advised that the subject project was put in service.

Details:
e |n Service Date - 05/05/2021
e Project Number — OH1365
e Agency Reference - PID 111149

Thanks,

Ariel Delos-Reyes | Project Manager — Railroad Division
Alfred Benesch & Company

C (804) 305-2845

7ﬁ FEﬁe‘r'|95-:.‘.h

est. 1946

From: Lee, Brad <Brad_Lee@csx.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 15:54

To: Powell, Colt (External) <Colt_Powell@csx.com>; Rossman, Robert (External)
<Robert_Rossman@csx.com>; Elliott, Scott (External) <Scott_Elliott@csx.com>

Cc: Bellamy, Tony <Tony_Bellamy@csx.com>; Willis, Scott <Scott_Willis@csx.com>;
CustomerRelations <CustomerRelations@CSX.com>; Magruder, Ray <Ray_Magruder@csx.com>;
Smith, Timothy <Timothy_P_Smith@csx.com>; Jalice, Oscar <Oscar_Jalice@csx.com>; Biesterveld,
Benjamin <BBiesterveld@benesch.com>; Delos-Reyes, Ariel <AReyes@benesch.com>

Subject: FW: OH1365 PCC

From: Bartlett, Larry Jr. <Larry_Bartlett@CSX.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 12:50 PM

To: Jalice, Oscar <Oscar_Jalice@csx.com>; Lee, Brad <Brad_lLee@csx.com>

Cc: Lytle, Melinda <Melinda_Lytle@CSX.com>; Smith, Timothy <Timothy P_Smith@csx.com>;
Wisda, Andrew <Andrew_Wisda@CSX.com>

Subject: OH1365 PCC

All,
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		CSX Project Complete Form (PCC)







		Date:		5/6/21

		Project Number:		OH1365

		DOT Number:		518313A

		Road Crossing Name:		TR 151 HUNT RD

		Team Number:		7XAP										Please Email to:

		Foreman Name:		LARRY BARTLETT										Oscar_Jalice@csx.com

		In Service Date:		5/5/21										Brad_Lee@csx.com

		As In Service Sent Date:		5/7/21

		Project Completed Date:		5/6/21



		Rev B.11/1/17
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Please see attached PCC form. Thank you.

LARRY BARTLETT

SIGNAL FOREMAN

7XAP WRC

859-954-0447 Work Cell
937-679-2097 Personal Cell

CAUTION: This is an external email and may not be safe. If the email looks suspicious,
please do not click links or open attachments and forward the email to csc(@ohio.gov or click
the Phish Alert Button if available.
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/9/2022 2:41:48 PM

in

Case No(s). 20-1181-RR-FED

Summary: Memo Closing Case In the Matter of a Request for the Installation of
Active Warning Devices and Crossing Surfaces at the CSX Transportation Inc.
Grade Crossings, DOT#518-332E, on Cabintown Road/TR 61, & DOT#518-313A,
Hunt Road/TR 151, in Morrow County, Ohio. electronically filed by Mr. Thomas
Persinger on behalf of PUCO/Rail Division
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